FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

F. A. JOHNSON

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

0il City, Pennsylvania

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

November 12, 1948

, 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Center Disteios
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37& Vs_ 4
Well No.___1 o e o
ADDRESS J. K. LONG HEIRS
Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

A2 epitiad 12, 17947 , madeby Ll QM r)wu;,;f. W
_é_m %A/M") , and recorded on the_ﬂfday

o
o ’ - (, L. ¥ 57 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

&

Book pag&_i#.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

/ AW

/{\% * /645‘ OPERATOR .—7/
/éo NOV e - @“ \(’(4 e — A
S WM D A L | e
o QEPATTERT OF VRS S5 s
e ,%3 Well Operator
\./ CITY OR TOWN

% &

s> 973/ G e
; *9 a ZZS"L U2 STATE i
*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Hre Fo As Johnson
Al tity, Peunsylvania

Poar Sirs

‘nolosed is peruit WEPe347 to drill Well
Hoe 1 on the J« Xe Lord Nelrs Farm, Center District,

Bgtrel Countye
| Yory truly yours,

Adainistrative Assistent
OIL AJD GAS DIVISION

CllsK
Tnol=2

Ccr Inspector Oliver We Lineberg

10/06/2023
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REGISTERED

F. ARTHUR JOHNSON
PETROLEUM ENGINEER
GEOLOGIST

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NATIONAL TRANSIT BUILDING

OiIL CITY, PENNSYLVANIA

November 23, 198

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: M#ss Griffith
Dear Miss Griffith:

I am sorry I was delayed in sending you
the date of the lease located in Wetzel County on
which the location has been surveyed. I am
enclosing herewith the data you requested on my
recent visit to your office.

FAJ :BW
Enclosure

10/06/2023







¥r. rc A, Johnson

01l City, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

District, Wetzel County for which permit HE‘

Hovember 22, 1948.

We have not yet reuiv;pd record of :
drilling Well No. 1 on the J. K. Long Heirs fract, Cent

This information is ][orﬁ Xast ‘dus nnd

would appreciate two copies of the well 1o¢
Pem 0G=-10 as early as possible.

MG:g
encl

Very t;‘uly yom‘ga.
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Formation Color ng:lf:r Top Bottom glw(o},::r g:g;l& Remarks
Slate 2425 2435
Lime 2435 2,85
Injun sand 2485 2735
Slate 2735 2300
Slate and shell 2800 3165
Pink rock 13165 3282
Lime 3282 3286
Slate 3286 3292
Lime 3292 3311
Gordon sand 3311 3336 0il - Gas| 3315-3316
Total depth 3336
&
i
{
&
i
v ‘ i 10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

847
ka7 WELL Rl;:/CORD
ermit No g \: e L y 23. / = / —l 0il or Gas Well
‘!:"i - a"““ ‘E ‘& *é%:* (KIND)
Company._ Fe Arthur Johnson - Ass, Investors Oil & =
~Gas Syndicatg, 1n Casing and Used i Left i
Address Pittsg-_rgh? Pé.. <i. ’.[E:llllsn;n Drillix:; welin Packers
Farm G. W, Cla.rk%ﬂzﬁ\*? Acres (& [ B A 5
Location (waters) S
Well No.__L- Elev. [§ § 16 Kind of Packer
District___Center Cotmty Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10"% 321! Size of.
Address 8% 1661 '
Mineral rights are owned by. . il ds 6% 22621 Depthget - - -
ddress. 53/16 32851
Drilling commenced October 30, 1948 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed \//f Wér & ( == / 9 5 2 2 Perf.bottom -
Date Sho % rom_J22¢ To 32 /7 Liners Used Perf. top
Wit Perf.bottom__________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch S
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il ,c.},,ll‘_“f 2 Bble: 15k 94 Bin. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color ngo‘}t‘" Top Bottom g'il‘gVGa::r g:‘l:ﬂ Pransiko
Clay 0 8
Shelly 8 20
Shale and lime 20 300
Red rock 300 325
Sand 325 0
Slate and 1lime 350 ;go
Sand 750 780
Line 835 900
Slate shell 900 1050
S 1050 1180
Sos 1180 1185
Lime 1185 12
Pittsburgh cpal -
Eime ‘lggg i-292 - SiM
Slate 1315 1;;3
Red rock 1350 1370
Slate 1370 1
R 1400 e
Red rock 1430 14 0
Slate 1470 1’*4
Line 1558 15C1)°
Sead 1675 1700
Slate 1700
Son 1750 1830 o
gigge 1830 1900 /N 1778 193
Slate 1900 1990 L5 | A <z
ktas 1990 i (7 Gkprge, 010612023
Slate 2030 2060 = W vm R
Scin 2060 2070 5 Mmﬁ oy
3 ate 1 2070 2110 > AN OF piee S
S [ 2110 : 2190 Ao
and 5 Q
Slate 2190 2270 £, &
Sand 2270 2400 £ 118
2400 2425

(Over)



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
TOTAL DEPTH 3386*

Pill with red elay from total depth 3336' » 3256'~ 20' above Gordon Sand
Cement 3295' - 8286°

Lift and remove 53/16" casing

Continue filling to 3100'
Cement S100' « 3090" » 6' crushed stone on cement

SET A PERMANTNT BRIDGE AT 2600' « & point in the Big Injunm
Fill with elay to 2450

Cement 2450 - 2440'
Continwe f£illing with clay to 2280
Cement 2280' « 2270

§' crushed stone on cement
Lift and remove 65/8" casing
SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1690' « 30' below 8+1/4" casing

Lift 8-1/4" cesing and as pipe is lifted,
Fill with clay to 1322'

Cement 1322 « 1265 « 350* below to 20' avove Pittsburgh Coal
Fill with clay to 1215*
Cement 12156 « 1160' < sealing coal secams

Fill w th elay f rom 1160' to 865'
Cement 8656' « 8lo¢
Remove balance of 8«1/4" casing and

Continue £i11 to 521¢
Lift and remove 10" casing (321°)
Continue f£ill to surface

Erect marker such as is described in Bule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apql676% }58 23

lm day of s.pt.ﬂ"r, 1950 ,19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: C )1 /’/dz‘/

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

o




FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ® 2 { i A
DEPARTMENT OF MINEs /[l _ 17
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ") 9 Y )

9 4

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

BURTONS ENTERFRISES

Coal Operator cr Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
803 Koyntone Building
e Pittsburgh, R L
Address Complet Address
September 18, 1960 19

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Center i
District
Address
w.t‘el County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No 3

Go We CLARK (Jo Ko LONG HRSParm

Address

NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER W. LINEBERG « HORGANTOVN - TELEPHONE 5827
24 HOURS IN ADVARCE OF PLUCGING DATE

Gentlemen: —

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of 19 .
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

3 A
81320275,
D

ae) E\) 195 o

™ 2
o \x\\\%\\\\ his i}

<-'—' _\v SO -

NOTE: p’on m& nment of \all wells drilled to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b;]r 9/9)r6n/pzetoer? 3
engineeer, showing district and cotinty in which the tpect of land is located the name and acreage of same,

the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
survey, and the cbm‘ées and dlstances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this ﬂoﬁc?

(Over)
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Company £ A, cf"/;/]..fo/).

Address Lld G 12y, Pa,

Farm _J. A Long HNeirs

Tract (J1 € Acres /L 4 § lLease No._____
Well (Farm) No._L______SeriaI No. __ "
Elevation (Spirit Level) /2.5 & L ¢ e/
Quadrangle L2 FiY 6/°ﬂ

County LV eFze/ pistict_C en/er
Engineer #LM.MW

Engineer‘é Registration No. ée._\S.ZL.z; Yor. . .

File No. Drawing 'No.
Date 5= /~/@2PScale /- sneh =30 Feds

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOI}IO/B&I-QE’23
FILE No._lNet -347

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

'IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K& ECO,NY.






